GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION KASHMIR SRINAGAR

Subject:- Roll out of RTI Portal in the J&K- Details of Nodal Officers thereof.

Order No<u>31-</u> DSEK of 2025 Dated 06 /01/2025

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Mohd. Mushtaq, Joint Director (Elementary Education), Directorate of School Education Kashmir as Nodal Officer for RTI portal in respect of this Directorate.

Director School Education Kashmir

No: DSEK/RTI/14/2023-03/7162405/ 41

Date:-06/01/2025

Copy to:-

- .→ Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department J&K for information.
- 2. Joint Director (EE), Directorate of School Education Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- S. Personal Officer, DSEK for information.
- ▶ 4. Chief Accounts Officer, Directorate of School Education Kashmir for information.
- 5. Dy. Legal Remembrance, DSEK for information
- 6. Chief Education Officer_____ All (Kashmir Division) for information.
- 7. Section Officer__ All DSEK for information.
- 8. P.A to DSEK for information.
- 9. I/C website DSEK for information and n/a.
 - 10. Office record file.